506216319 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPERIOR AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING, LLC	08/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH JILL	
Street Address:	76I MONROE WAY	
City:	PLACENTIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92870	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8371010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAE-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENA N. BACANI
SIGNATURE:	/Lena Bacani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAE-1001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053568 FRAME: 0711

506216319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Superior Automotive Engineering</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a California corporation, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR," is the assignee and owner of record of the following patent applications, and patents and all invention(s) therein, that has/have been applied for and/or registered:

Patent Title	Patent Application No.	Patent Registration No.
Automotive Maintenance Tool		8,371,010

AND WHEREAS, <u>Joseph Jill</u>, an individual residing at 761 Monroe Way, Placentia, CA 92870, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the patents/patent applications, all invention(s) therein, all improvements and any and all rights relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent application(s)/patent(s), including all invention(s), improvements, and all other rights thereto in the invention(s) for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	
Date: $8/21/20$	Signature: 402efeh Jell
/	Printed Name: Joseph Jill

PATENT REEL: 053568 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 08/21/2020